🚔 Print this page

Miscellaneous	
* Asterisks denote mandatory information	
Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Company Registration No.	CR-166055
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted by *	LEING QUEE ME
Designation *	SENIOR FINANCIAL CONTROLLER
Date & Time of Broadcast	27-Dec-2010 18:41:05
Announcement No.	00093

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *

le * COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF 52% STAKE IN MOLLY FOOD BVBA

Description

Attachments

Announcement_2010_18_Molly.pdf
Total size = 89K
(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF 52% STAKE IN MOLLY FOOD BVBA

The Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that, further to the disclosure in the Prospectus, on 27 December, 2010 the Company has completed the acquisition of 52% of the equity of Molly Food bvba, a company incorporated in Belgium which owns 100% of Bloomland Enterprises, a company incorporated in Hong Kong, which owns 100% of BeCe Sarl, a company incorporated in Togo involved primarily in importing commodities (primarily edible oils and fats, including products produced by the Group) for sale in West Africa.

The shares have been acquired for a cash consideration of EUR 4.68 million by Moi Foods (Belgium) N.V. from 'Olival BVBA' and 'Atmaca Beheer B.V.', closed limited liability companies organised and existing under the laws of Belgium and Netherlands respectively. Funding of the acquisition has been made from the IPO proceeds.

None of the directors of substantial shareholders has any direct or indirect interest in the above transactions.

For any corporate communication, contact: Name: Mr. Rajesh Chopra Designation: Chief Financial Officer Contact number: (Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773 Email: rajesh@mewahgroup.com

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 27 December 2010